
Leybourne lakes to  RYE
75.73 km
1h 27m

Waypoints

#
Name Difference Total
Note Distance Duration Distance Duration

Leybourne lakes

 Leybourne, 2.83 km 0h 4m 2.83 km 0h 4m

 Seven Mile Lane
4.94 km 0h 5m 7.76 km 0h 10m

Seven Mile Lane and Teston Road

Seven Mile Lane4
5.57 km 0h 5m 13.33 km 0h 15m

Seven Mile Lane

Seven Mile Lane5
2.31 km 0h 1m 15.64 km 0h 17m

Seven Mile Lane

Hampstead Lane
1.71 km 0h 1m 17.36 km 0h 19m

Hampstead Lane

Lees Road
2.02 km 0h 3m 19.37 km 0h 22m

Lees Road

B2162
3.92 km 0h 4m 23.29 km 0h 27m

 B2162

 Horsmonden,
3.86 km 0h 4m 27.15 km 0h 31m

Maidstone Road

Rams Hill
1.57 km 0h 1m 28.72 km 0h 33m

Maidstone Road

, Horsmonden
1.90 km 0h 2m 30.62 km 0h 35m

Lamberhurst Road

Page 1/3



Lamberhurst Road1
3.41 km 0h 3m 34.02 km 0h 39m

Lamberhurst Road

A262,
1.20 km 0h 1m 35.22 km 0h 40m

 A262

Halfway
4.53 km 0h 5m 39.75 km 0h 46m

Cranbrook Road

A262, Cranbrook
5.16 km 0h 4m 44.91 km 0h 51m

 A229

Hawkhurst Road
4.65 km 0h 4m 49.56 km 0h 56m

Hawkhurst Road

Rye Road
4.22 km 0h 6m 53.78 km 1h 2m

Rye Road

Rye Road1
5.33 km 0h 5m 59.11 km 1h 8m

Rye Road

Whitebread Lane
3.56 km 0h 4m 62.66 km 1h 12m

Whitebread Lane

A268, Rye 
4.71 km 0h 5m 67.37 km 1h 17m

 A268

 Fishmarket Rd, 
7.49 km 0h 8m 74.86 km 1h 26m

Lucknow Place

The Deals, Rye 
0.87 km 0h 1m 75.73 km 1h 27m

South Undercliff

Instructions
1. Head north
2. At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Malling Rd/A228Continue to follow A228

3. At the roundabout, take the 2nd exit and stay on A228
4. At the roundabout, take the 2nd exit onto Bull Rd
5. Turn left onto Birling RdDestination will be on the right

6. Head southwest on Birling Rd toward Grange Cl
7. Turn right onto London Rd/A20
8. At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Seven Mile Ln/B2016
9. Head south on Seven Mile Ln/B2016 toward Comp Ln
10. At the roundabout, take the 2nd exit onto Seven Mile Ln/A228
11. Head south on Seven Mile Ln/A228 toward Old Church Rd
12. Head southeast on Seven Mile Ln/A228
13. At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Maidstone Rd/B2015
14. Turn right onto Hampstead Ln/B2162
15. Head east on Hampstead Ln/B2162 toward Station Rd
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16. Slight left onto Lees Rd/B2162
17. Head northeast on Lees Rd/B2162 toward Acott FieldsContinue to follow B2162

18. Head southeast on Collier St/B2162 toward Haviker StContinue to follow B2162

19. Head south on Maidstone Rd/B2162 toward Churn Ln
20. Head south on Maidstone Rd/B2162 toward Haymans HillContinue to follow B2162

21. Head southwest on Lamberhurst Rd/B2162
22. Head south on Lamberhurst Rd/B2162 toward A262
23. Turn left onto A262
24. Head east on A262 toward Spelmonden Rd
25. Head east on Cranbrook Rd/A262 toward Mile LnContinue to follow A262

26. Head southeast on Goudhurst Rd/A262
27. At the roundabout, take the 3rd exit onto Angley Rd/A229Continue to follow A229Destination will be on the
right

28. Head south on Hawkhurst Rd/A229 toward Water LnContinue to follow A229

29. Turn left onto Rye Rd/A268
30. Head east on Rye Rd/A268 toward Water LnContinue to follow A268

31. Head east on A268 toward Lomas Ln
32. Continue onto A28
33. Turn left onto Whitebread Ln/A268
34. Head southeast on Whitebread Ln/A268 toward Coppards LnContinue to follow A268

35. At the roundabout, take the 1st exit and stay on A268
36. Head east on A268 toward Mill Ln
37. At Skinners Roundabout, take the 2nd exit onto Fishmarket Rd/A259
38. Head south on Fishmarket Rd/A259 toward Rock ChannelContinue to follow A259Destination will be on the
left
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